South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 02:28:26 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0554 (Rat #0458, Act #0395 of 1992) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Chapter 5, Title 22, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to magistrate's powers and duties in
criminal matters, by adding Article 11 so as to provide that a person convicted of a first offense in magistrate's court or
municipal court may have his criminal record for this offense expunged under certain conditions; to provide exceptions; to
provide procedures for keeping nonpublic records and to provide that these records may not be released under the Freedom of
Information Act.-amended title

01/29/91
01/29/91
04/17/91
04/23/91
04/23/91
04/23/91
01/15/92
01/15/92
01/16/92
01/16/92
02/26/92
03/05/92
03/05/92
03/17/92
03/24/92
03/24/92
03/26/92
04/01/92
04/09/92

04/14/92
05/05/92
05/12/92
05/12/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/29/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
Amended SJ-245

Read second time SJ-245

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-245
Amended SJ-193

Read third time and sent to House SJ-193

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-37
Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-20
House amendment amended SJ-7

Returned to House with amendments SJ-8

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, March 31, 1992 HJ-44
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-22

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Pope, Bryan, and
Russell SJ-2

Conference committee appointed Baxley, Beatty & Rudnic HJ-3
Conference report received and adopted SJ-4

Conference report received and adopted HJ-6

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-8

Ratified R 458

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 395

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



