May 05, 2024, 02:28:26 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*0554 (Rat #0458, Act #0395 of 1992) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Chapter 5, Title 22, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to magistrate's powers and duties in criminal matters, by adding Article 11 so as to provide that a person convicted of a first offense in magistrate's court or municipal court may have his criminal record for this offense expunged under certain conditions; to provide exceptions; to provide procedures for keeping nonpublic records and to provide that these records may not be released under the Freedom of Information Act.-amended title

01/29/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
01/29/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
04/17/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
04/23/91	Senate	Amended SJ-245
04/23/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-245
04/23/91	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-245
01/15/92	Senate	Amended SJ-193
01/15/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-193
01/16/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
01/16/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
02/26/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-37
03/05/92	House	Amended HJ-28
03/05/92	House	Read second time HJ-29
03/17/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-20
03/24/92	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-7
03/24/92	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-8
03/26/92	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, March 31, 1992 HJ-44
04/01/92	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-22
04/09/92	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Pope, Bryan, and
		Russell SJ-2
04/14/92	House	Conference committee appointed Baxley, Beatty & Rudnic HJ-3
05/05/92	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-4
05/12/92	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-6
05/12/92	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-8
05/27/92		Ratified R 458
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 395
06/29/92		Copies available